
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 04/12/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 948,240

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 995,652
1 04/08/24 Mon $21,033,178 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,400,000 2.135 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 1,045,435
2 04/10/24 Wed $19,615,876 $34,241,915 $31,000,000 $14,500,000 2.135 3.3% 6.7% 4th Payment 1,097,707

3 04/13/24 Sat $22,674,600 $50,775,834 $46,000,000 $21,500,000 2.138 3.8% 10.3% 5th Payment 1,152,592
-17.00% -17.00% 4 04/15/24 Mon $17,457,538 $63,468,518 $63,000,000 $29,500,000 2.138 2.9% 12.9% 6th Payment 1,210,222

-1.00% -1.00% 5 04/17/24 Wed $19,419,717 $77,587,825 $63,000,000 $29,466,791 2.138 3.3% 15.8% 7th Payment 1,270,733
3.50% 3.50% 6 04/20/24 Sat $23,468,211 $94,650,632 $78,000,000 $36,500,000 2.138 3.9% 19.1% 8th Payment 1,334,269
3.00% 3.00% 7 04/22/24 Mon $17,981,264 $107,724,097 $86,000,000 $40,200,000 2.138 3.0% 21.5% 9th Payment 1,400,983
4.37% 4.37% 8 04/24/24 Wed $20,268,359 $122,460,418 $96,000,000 $44,900,000 2.138 3.4% 24.2% 10th Payment 1,471,032
8.34% 8.34% 9 04/27/24 Sat $25,425,460 $140,946,263 $112,000,000 $52,400,000 2.138 4.3% 27.4% 11th Payment 1,544,584
9.56% 9.56% 10 04/29/24 Mon $19,700,273 $154,835,623 $122,000,000 $57,100,000 2.138 3.3% 29.8% 12th Payment 1,621,813
6.67% 6.67% 11 05/01/24 Wed $21,620,258 $168,705,893 $132,000,000 $61,700,000 2.138 3.6% 32.4% 13th Payment 1,702,904
4.13% 4.13% 12 05/04/24 Sat $26,475,531 $185,691,016 $147,000,000 $68,800,000 2.138 4.4% 35.4% 14th Payment 1,788,049
5.26% 5.26% 13 05/06/24 Mon $20,736,507 $198,994,323 $159,000,000 $74,400,000 2.138 3.5% 37.6% 15th Payment 1,877,451
4.40% 4.40% 14 05/08/24 Wed $22,571,550 $213,474,884 $170,000,000 $79,500,000 2.138 3.8% 40.0% 16th Payment 1,971,324
8.61% 8.61% 15 05/11/24 Sat $28,755,075 $231,922,426 $186,000,000 $87,000,000 2.138 4.8% 42.9% 17th Payment 2,069,890
1.00% 1.00% 16 05/13/24 Mon $20,943,872 $245,358,766 $192,000,000 $89,800,000 2.138 3.5% 44.9% 18th Payment 2,173,384

10.13% 10.13% 17 05/15/24 Wed $24,858,048 $261,306,208 $202,000,000 $94,500,000 2.138 4.2% 47.2% 19th Payment 2,282,054
5.51% 5.51% 18 05/18/24 Sat $30,339,479 $280,770,210 $219,000,000 $102,400,000 2.138 5.1% 49.9% 20th Payment 2,396,156

13.50% 13.50% 19 05/20/24 Mon $23,771,295 $297,996,499 $235,000,000 $109,900,000 2.138 4.0% 51.9% 21st Payment 2,515,964
11.31% 11.31% 20 05/22/24 Wed $27,669,493 $318,113,892 $251,000,000 $117,400,000 2.138 4.6% 54.1% 22nd Payment 2,641,762
11.24% 11.24% 21 05/25/24 Sat $33,749,637 $342,651,916 $274,000,000 $128,200,000 2.138 5.6% 56.7% 23rd Payment 2,773,850
15.00% 15.00% 22 05/27/24 Mon $27,336,989 $362,527,558 $340,000,000 $159,000,000 2.138 4.6% 58.6% 24th Payment 2,912,543
24.80% 24.80% 23 05/29/24 Wed $34,531,527 $387,634,065 $360,000,000 $168,400,000 2.138 5.7% 61.0% 25th Payment 3,058,170
16.46% 16.46% 24 06/01/24 Sat $39,304,827 $416,211,048 $404,000,000 $189,000,000 2.138 6.5% 63.5% 26th Payment 3,211,079
-5.00% -5.00% 25 06/03/24 Mon $25,970,140 $435,092,908 $416,000,000 $194,600,000 2.138 4.3% 65.1% 27th Payment 3,371,633

-13.09% -13.09% 26 06/05/24 Wed $30,011,350 $456,912,972 $439,000,000 $205,300,000 2.138 5.0% 66.9% 28th Payment 3,540,214
-2.00% -2.00% 27 06/08/24 Sat $38,518,730 $484,918,416 $473,000,000 $221,200,000 2.138 6.4% 69.0% 29th Payment 3,717,225
18.84% 18.84% 28 06/10/24 Mon $30,862,914 $507,357,618 $502,000,000 $234,800,000 2.138 5.1% 70.6% 30th Payment 3,903,086
23.39% 23.39% 29 06/12/24 Wed $37,031,005 $534,281,396 $526,000,000 $246,000,000 2.138 6.1% 72.4%
24.00% 24.00% 30 06/15/24 Sat $47,763,225 $569,008,146 $572,000,000 $267,500,000 2.138 7.8% 74.6% Total 63,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,400,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/12/2024


